
EAST AYRSHIRE COUNCIL ELECTION - 27 MARCH 2014 
WARD 2 - KILMARNOCK NORTH 

POLLING SCHEME 
 

 
PO/Ballot 
Box No 

Polling 
District 
Ref 

 
 
Polling Place 

 
Station 

No 

 
 
Part of Register 

 
No of 

Voters 

Combination 
Notes 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 
 

4 

E201  
E202  
 
 

St John’s Parish Church Main 
Hall, Wardneuk Drive, Kilmarnock  
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

 
4 

Altonhill Farm to Flotta Place 
 
Forest Grove to South Craig 
 
South Woodhill, Kilmarnock to 
Grassmillside, Kilmaurs;  and Ailsa Place 
to Colonsay Place 
 
Cumbrae Drive to Toponthank Lane 
 

835 
 

873 
 

850 
 
 

888 

Box 1 
combined 
with Box 2 

 
Box 3 

combined 
with Box 4 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 

E203  
E204  
E207 

Hillhead Primary School, Kilmaurs 
Road, Kilmarnock  
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

Altonhill Avenue to Dalmore Road 
 
Dalwhinnie Crescent to Woodhill Road 
 
Afton Avenue to Leven Avenue 
 
Manor Avenue to Western Road (Even 
Nos);  and Beansburn to Woodlands 
Place 
 

961 
 

1006 
 

848 
 

893 

Box 5 
combined 
with Box 6 

 
Box 7 

combined 
with Box 8 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 
 

E205  
E206 
 

Onthank Community Education 
Centre, Kirkton Road, Kilmarnock  
 
 
 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

Amlaird Road to Meiklewood Road 
 
Morven Avenue to Todhill Avenue 
 
Tourhill Road to Western Road (Odd 
Nos);  & 
Bankend Place to Wardneuk Drive 
 

908 
 

789 
 

885 

Box 9 
combined 

with Box 10 

 



FIRST PREFERENCE BY BALLOT BOX 

     

 

 
Numbers of Preferences allocated to 
each Candidate        

BOXES 001 & 002    1st        2nd        3rd        4th            
Jen BROADHURST 8 57 60 35 

       Elaine COWAN 125 59 29 21 
       Ian GRANT 112 52 27 20 
       Scott THOMSON 106 58 32 15 
       BOXES 003 & 004    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 12 84 86 30 
       Elaine COWAN 200 65 34 27 
       Ian GRANT 76 73 39 52 
       Scott THOMSON 180 94 34 17 
       BOXES 005 & 006    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 8 67 62 4 
       Elaine COWAN 208 42 14 10 
       Ian GRANT 33 29 28 24 
       Scott THOMSON 147 76 33 4 
       BOXES 007 & 008    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 9 63 63 16 
       Elaine COWAN 160 42 18 20 
       Ian GRANT 70 57 20 29 
       Scott THOMSON 89 47 34 17 
       BOXES 009 & 010    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 4 37 59 17 
       Elaine COWAN 204 53 10 11 
       Ian GRANT 2 23 28 27 
       Scott THOMSON 184 49 12 6 
       BOX 011    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 3 32 36 11 
       Elaine COWAN 134 23 7 3 
       Ian GRANT 9 10 18 34 
       Scott THOMSON 97 43 18 2 
       



POSTAL 001    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 15 125 136 57 
       Elaine COWAN 292 100 55 46 
       Ian GRANT 173 86 60 72 
       Scott THOMSON 304 138 65 26 
       POSTAL 002    1st        2nd        3rd        4th     
       Jen BROADHURST 2 5 11 1 
       Elaine COWAN 11 13 1 5 
       Ian GRANT 18 6 2 3 
       Scott THOMSON 23 5 5 2 
       

            NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers. 
     


