EAST AYRSHIRE COUNCIL ELECTION - 27 MARCH 2014 WARD 2 - KILMARNOCK NORTH POLLING SCHEME

PO/Ballot Box No	Polling District Ref	Polling Place	Station No	Part of Register	No of Voters	Combination Notes
1	E201 E202	St John's Parish Church Main Hall, Wardneuk Drive, Kilmarnock	1	Altonhill Farm to Flotta Place	835	Box 1 combined
2			2	Forest Grove to South Craig	873	with Box 2
3			3	South Woodhill, Kilmarnock to Grassmillside, Kilmaurs; and Ailsa Place to Colonsay Place	850	Box 3 combined with Box 4
4			4	Cumbrae Drive to Toponthank Lane	888	www.zox
5	E203 E204	Hillhead Primary School, Kilmaurs Road, Kilmarnock	1	Altonhill Avenue to Dalmore Road	961	Box 5 combined
6	E207		2	Dalwhinnie Crescent to Woodhill Road	1006	with Box 6
7			3	Afton Avenue to Leven Avenue	848	Box 7 combined
8			4	Manor Avenue to Western Road (Even Nos); and Beansburn to Woodlands Place	893	with Box 8
9	E205 E206	Onthank Community Education Centre, Kirkton Road, Kilmarnock	1	Amlaird Road to Meiklewood Road	908	Box 9 combined
10		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2	Morven Avenue to Todhill Avenue	789	with Box 10
11			3	Tourhill Road to Western Road (Odd Nos); & Bankend Place to Wardneuk Drive	885	

FIRST PREFERENCE BY BALLOT BOX

Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate

BOXES 001 & 002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	8	57	60	35
Elaine COWAN	125	59	29	21
Ian GRANT	112	52	27	20
Scott THOMSON	106	58	32	15
BOXES 003 & 004	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	12	84	86	30
Elaine COWAN	200	65	34	27
Ian GRANT	76	73	39	52
Scott THOMSON	180	94	34	17
BOXES 005 & 006	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	8	67	62	4
Elaine COWAN	208	42	14	10
Ian GRANT	33	29	28	24
Scott THOMSON	147	76	33	4
BOXES 007 & 008	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	9	63	63	16
Elaine COWAN	160	42	18	20
Ian GRANT	70	57	20	29
Scott THOMSON	89	47	34	17
BOXES 009 & 010	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	4	37	59	17
Elaine COWAN	204	53	10	11
lan GRANT	2	23	28	27
Scott THOMSON	184	49	12	6
BOX 011	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	3	32	36	11
Elaine COWAN	134	23	7	3
lan GRANT	9	10	18	34
Scott THOMSON	97	43	18	2

POSTAL 001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	15	125	136	57
Elaine COWAN	292	100	55	46
Ian GRANT	173	86	60	72
Scott THOMSON	304	138	65	26
POSTAL 002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Jen BROADHURST	2	5	11	1
Elaine COWAN	11	13	1	5
Ian GRANT	18	6	2	3
Scott THOMSON	23	5	5	2

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.